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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

SUMMIYA BAKHTAWAR 

AYESHA RUMEEN 

HASEEBA IQBAL 

BAKHTAWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

1

2

3

96400021

96400019

96400010

SARGODHA

NAROWAL

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

STAFF NURSE    -  (BS-16)

MINES LABOUR WELFARE ORGANIZATION, PUNJAB, MINES & MINERALS

3 Case #  2H2020

4

5

6

7

8

AMBREEN AKBAR 

UME HABIBA 

SHAZIA ARIF 

KANWAL SHAHZADI 

SEMAB AFZAL 

AKBAR MASIH

ASLAM NAEEM

MUHAMMAD ARIF REHAN

GHAZI AHMED

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

1

2

3

4

5

96400009

96400025

96400024

96400030

96400002

SAHIWAL

LAYYAH

BAHAWALPUR

CHAKWAL

M.B.DIN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SAIMA SHAHZADI 

SHAZIA AKHTER 

FARAH PERVAIZ 

SADAF NAZ 

MUHAMMAD ANWER

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHAN

PERVAIZ MASIH

NOOR KHAN

1

2

3

4

96400029

96400035

96400014

96400034

GUJRAT

MIANWALI

SHEIKHUPURA

ATTOCK

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

REHANA HAMID 

SEHRISH PERVAIZ 

MARIAM 

PARVEEN BIBI 

HUSSNA GUL 

IMRANA FAROOQ 

NAZIA CHAMAN 

HAMID ULLAH

PERVAIZ MASIH

YOUNUS

MALIK JIND WADDA

GULZAR HUSSAIN

FAROOQ AHMAD KHAN

CHAMAN

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

96400004

96400031

96400012

96400027

96400006

96400003

96400015

MIANWALI

VEHARI

KHUSHAB

BAHAWALPUR

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


