PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: STAFF NURSE - (BS-16)

Department: MINES LABOUR WELFARE ORGANIZATION, PUNJAB, MINES & MINERALS

No. of Candidates Recommended 3 <u>Case # 2H2020</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	96400021	1	SUMMIYA BAKHTAWAR BAKHTAWAR KHAN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
2	96400019	2	AYESHA RUMEEN MUHAMMAD BOOTA	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
3	96400010	3	HASEEBA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	96400009	4	AMBREEN AKBAR AKBAR MASIH	SAHIWAL	NOT RE	COMMENDED
2	96400025	5	UME HABIBA ASLAM NAEEM	LAYYAH	NOT RE	COMMENDED
3	96400024	6	SHAZIA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF REHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RE	COMMENDED
4	96400030	7	KANWAL SHAHZADI GHAZI AHMED	CHAKWAL	NOT RE	COMMENDED
5	96400002	8	SEMAB AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	M.B.DIN	NOT RE	COMMENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	96400029	SAIMA SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD ANWER	GUJRAT	FAIL		
2	96400035	SHAZIA AKHTER MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHAN	MIANWALI	FAIL		
3	96400014	FARAH PERVAIZ PERVAIZ MASIH	SHEIKHUPURA	FAIL		
4	96400034	SADAF NAZ NOOR KHAN	ATTOCK	FAIL		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>STAFF NURSE - (BS-16)</u>

Department: MINES LABOUR WELFARE ORGANIZATION, PUNJAB, MINES & MINERALS

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Case # 2H2O2O

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
5	96400004		REHANA HAMID HAMID ULLAH	MIANWALI	FAIL	
6	96400031		SEHRISH PERVAIZ PERVAIZ MASIH	VEHARI	FAIL	
7	96400012		MARIAM YOUNUS	KHUSHAB	FAIL	
8	96400027		PARVEEN BIBI MALIK JIND WADDA	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL	
9	96400006		HUSSNA GUL GULZAR HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	FAIL	
10	96400003		IMRANA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD KHAN	CHAKWAL	FAIL	
11	96400015		NAZIA CHAMAN CHAMAN	LAHORE	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.